PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3238315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX ROSELLÓ GARGALLO	01/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GERMANS BOADA, S.A.	
Street Address:	POL.IND.CAN ROSES, AVENIDA OLIMPIADES	
City:	BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08191	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29514494
Application Number:	29514493
Application Number:	29514486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jld@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & RANNELLS, PA Address Line 1: 575 ROUTE 28, SUITE 102 Address Line 4: RARITAN, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASON DEFRANCESCO **SIGNATURE:** /Jason DeFrancesco/ DATE SIGNED: 02/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 035013 FRAME: 0730

PATENT 503191698

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALEX ROSELLÓ GARGALLO, a resident and citizen of Spain, and having a contact address at Passeig de Gracia 103, 7°, 08008 Barcelona-Spain (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor"), invented new and original designs for CERAMIC CUTTERS of which caused the following U. S. Design Applications to be filed on January 13, 2015:

Serial No. 29514494 (claiming priority to Registered Community Design No. 002588376-0003, filed December 1, 2014)
Serial No. 29514493 (claiming priority to Registered Community Design No. 002588376-0002, filed December 1, 2014), and
Serial No. 29514486 (claiming priority to Registered Community Design No. 002588376-0001, filed December 1, 2014)

WHEREAS, GERMANS BOADA, S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain, and having a place of business at Pol.Ind.Can Roses, Avenida Olimpiades, s/n. – 08191 RUBI (Barcelona) – Spain (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire rights, titles and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sell, assign, and set over to Assignee their entire rights, titles and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to Assignee; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention to all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Date: JANUARY 29, 2015

by:<u>(XSKV)//04//</u>01/ alex**rós**elló gargallo

> PATENT REEL: 035013 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 02/24/2015